



\$~43 to 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5565/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21017/2023

ADITYA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anisha, Adv.
versus

M/S LE PASSASGE TO INDIA TOURS
AND TRAVES PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anmol Wadhwa, Adv.

44 WITH

+ CRL.M.C. 7624/2023 & CRL.M.A. 28415/2023

ADITYA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anisha, Adv.
versus

LE PASSASGE TO INDIA TOURS AND TRAVELS PVT LTD &
ANR. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anmol Wadhwa, Adv.

45 WITH

+ CRL.M.C. 7920/2023, CRL.M.A. 29535/2023 & CRL.M.A.
29536/2023

ADITYA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anisha, Adv.
versus

M/S LE PASSASGE TO INDIA TOURS AND TRAVLES
PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anmol Wadhwa, Adv.

46 WITH

+ CRL.M.C. 7921/2023, CRL.M.A. 29538/2023 & CRL.M.A.
29539/2023



ADITYA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anisha, Adv.
versus

M/S LE PASSASGE TO INDIA TOURS AND TRAVELS PVT LTD
& ANR. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anmol Wadhwa, Adv.

47

AND

+

CRL.M.C. 7949/2023, CRL.M.A. 29618/2023 & CRL.M.A.
29619/2023

ADITYA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anisha, Adv.
versus

M/S LE PASSASGE TO INDIA TOURS AND TRAVELS
PVT LTD & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anmol Wadhwa, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **15.10.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 11th November, 2025.
3. Interim order(s) to continue, if any.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 15, 2025/kp